GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1723
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2010

EXAMINATION CENTRES OF NET
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of examination centres of the National Eligibility Test (NET) in the country;
(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more examination centres in the country; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): According to information furnished by University Grants Commission (UGC), there are 66 centres of National Eligibility Test (NET) in the country.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): The Commission examines proposals for opening NET centres as are received by it from universities from time to time.
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